*EXCEL Opportunities:  
Foreign Languages
*ExCEL - Experiential and Community-Engaged Learning Program
Fostering engaged teaching and learning across Brandeis and the surrounding communities!  

Examples of Opportunities for On Campus & Community- Based Spanish Work
· 
· English as a Second Language (ESL)
· Community Advocacy
· Literature Reviews
· Waltham Group (not-for-credit)


Spotlight Fall 2010 ExCEL Opportunities: 
- Charles River Public Internet Center Internships- 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Looking for students to teach basic computer courses in a variety of languages to ESL students. In need of individuals with familiarity or fluency in SPANISH, RUSSIAN, CHINESE, or HAITIAN CREOLE interaction including translating, tutoring, and teaching. Contact: jmwebster@crpic.org

Ways to Gain Credit:
Take a 4- credit language class: Add a 2+ credit option, the EL 94a Experiential Learning Practicum; for example, tutor local high school students that speak English and Spanish through the local organization, Casa Guatemala. 

Independent Study: Create your own project that addresses your language learning goals or create a project with a component that addresses community need. 

Internship: Several opportunities exist in the Waltham community, or we can create a new one based on your interests. For internship questions contact Jessica Paquin, paquin@brandeis.edu.

Opportunities for ExCEL learning in foreign language include: 
ARABIC: To learn about opportunities in Arabic please contact: Arabic Director Carl Sharif El- Tobgui, eltobgui@brandeis.edu
CHINESE: 98a: Readings in Modern Chinese Program Director, Yu Feng, yfeng@brandeis.edu
FRENCH: Internship 92a, Senior Essay 97a, 98a Independent Study, 99b Senior Thesis. Program Director, Jane Hale jhale@brandeis.edu
GERMAN: 98a Independent Study, 99d Senior Thesis. Program Director, Stephen Dowden, dowden@brandeis.edu
GREEK:  97a Senior Essay, 98a Directed Reading, 99d Senior Research. Classical Studies Department Head, Ann Olga Koloski- Ostrow, aoko@brandeis.edu
HEBREW: 97a Senior Essay, 98a Independent Study, 99a Senior Thesis, Brandeis-Middlebury Hebrew Summer School. Program Director, Vardit Ringvald, ringvald@brandeis.edu
ITALIAN: 92a Internship in Italian Studies, 97a Senior Essay, 98a Independent Study, 99d Senior Thesis. Undergraduate Advising Head, Richard Lansing, langsing@brandeis.edu
JAPANESE: 98a Readings in Japanese. Program Director, Hiroko Sekino, sekino@brandeis.edu
LATIN: 97a Senior Essay, 98a Directed Reading, 99d Senior Research. Classical Studies Department Head, Ann Olga Koloski- Ostrow, aoko@brandeis.edu
RUSSIAN: 98a Independent Research. Program Director, Irina Dubinina, idubinin@brandeis.edu
YIDDISH: Contact: Ellen Kellman, kellman@brandeis.edu

Resources: 
www.brandeis.edu/experientiallearning   www.brandeis.edu/internships   www.brandeis.edu/communityengaged 
Audra Grady, Program Administrator for Experiential Learning, grady@brandeis.edu 
Scott Gravina, CEL Languages Liaison for Experiential Learning, gravina@brandeis.edu
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